—
BROCHURE
SACE Emax 2 VF
Air switch-disconnectors for variable
frequency applications
—
ABB has always paid special
attention to renewable energy

690 V 20Hz [No. cycles x 1000]  0,5
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 30
Size Type Code
E4.2 E4.2H/E9/VF MS 4000 3p FHR 1SDA114784R1
SACE Emax E4.2H/E9/VF MS • Orientable rear terminals (HR)
Variable frequency performances (1)
Performance levels
Interruption ability current 210V 20Hz [kA] 5,2
740V 110Hz [kA] 26
760V 150Hz [kA] 7
945V 210Hz [kA] 5
900 V 50-60Hz [kA] 75
(1) Note: Due to lack of relevant standards for variable frequency applications, these values are defined according to ABB evaluation and
      testing procedure, and must be confirmed according to the specific customer application.
5
—
SACE Emax 2/E12/VF MS
Switch-disconnector for variable frequency
applications up to 1200V
SACE Emax 2 E4.2
Mechanical life with regular ordinary
maintenance prescribed by the manufacturer
[Iu] ≤ 4000
[No. cycles x 1000] 15
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 60
Electrical life                                                                         800 V 50Hz [No. cycles x 1000] 1
690 V 20Hz [No. cycles x 1000]  0,5
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 30
Size Type Code
E4.2 E4.2H/E9/VF MS 4000 3p FHR 1SDA114784R1
Variable frequency performances (1) E4.2
Performance levels H/E12/VF MS
Interruption ability current (2) 220V 3Hz [kA] 15
370V 5Hz [kA] 15
500V 7Hz [kA] 15
740V 10Hz [kA] 25
1150V 15Hz [kA] 25
1050V 160Hz [kA] 15
(1) Note: Due to lack of relevant standards for variable frequency applications, these values are defined according to ABB evaluation and testing
      procedure, and must be confirmed according to the specific customer application.
(2) Table reports testing voltages and frequencies. Additional testing parameters: time setting 800ms, power factor = 0.1
Switch disconnectors SACE Emax 2/E12/VF has
been certified at 1200V according to IEC 60947-3
Standard and it has also achieved CCC approval.
Variable frequency testing covers a range of fre-
quency from few hertz up to 160Hz.
The device is present in fixed and withdrawable
versions, and can be fitted with a vast assort-
ment of electrical and mechanical accessories al-
ready available for the standard SACE Emax 2
range.
Common data
Rated service voltage Ue [V] 1200
Rated insulation voltage Ui [V] 1500
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp [kV] 15
Frequency [Hz] 50-60
Number of poles 3
Version Fixed-
Withdrawable
Suitable for isolation according to IEC 60947-3
SACE Emax 2/E12 E4.2
Performance levels H/E12 MS
Rated uninterrupted current Iu @ 40°C [A] 2500
[A] 3200
[A] 4000
Rated short-time withstand current Icw (1s) [kA] 85
(3s) [kA] 75
Rated short-circuit making capacity (peak
value) Icm
1000V [kA] 187
1200V [kA] 143
Utilization category (according to IEC 60947-3) AC-23A
SACE Emax 2/E12 E4.2
[Iu] ≤3200 4000
Mechanical life* [No. cycles x 1000] 20 15
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 60 60
Electrical life 1000V [No. cycles x 1000] 1 1
1150V [No. cycles x 1000] 1 1
1200V [No. cycles x 1000] 1 1
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 10 10
(*) with regular maintenance prescribed by the manufacturer.
6 S ACE E M A X 2 V F
SACE Emax E4.2H/E12/VF MS • Orientable rear terminals (HR)*
Size Iu Type 3 Poles
Code
E4.2H/E12/VF MS 2500 E4.2H/E12/VF MS 2500 FHR 1SDA121162R1
3200 E4.2H/E12/VF MS 3200 FHR 1SDA121163R1
4000 E4.2H/E12/VF MS 4000 F SVR 1SDA121164R1
SACE Emax E4.2H/E12/VF MS • Mobile part of withdrawable circuit-breaker (MP)
Size Iu Type 3 Poles
Code
E4.2H/E12/VF MS 2500 E4.2H/E12/VF MS 2500 1SDA121165R1
3200 E4.2H/E12/VF MS 3200 1SDA121166R1
4000 E4.2H/E12/VF MS 4000 1SDA121167R1
Size Performance Iu
range